PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiko TAKADA	03/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED		
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku		
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	222-0033		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13072919	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110380

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Adrian

Total Attachments: 1

source=110380_Assignment_03_24_2011#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026046 FRAME: 0530

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJ	ITSU SEMICONDUCT	OR LIMITED		
2-10	-23 Shin-Yokohama, K	ohoku-ku, Yokoh	ama-shi, Ka	nagawa 222-0033 Japan
(hereinafte assigns a (Title of In	nd transfers to ASSIGNEE	ot of which is hereby the entire and exclus	acknowledged, sive right, title a	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby selland interest to the invention entitled
SEM	IICONDUCTOR DEVIC	E AND METHO	OF MANU	FACTURING
SEM	IICONDUCTOR DEVIC)E	. .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
relating to of the Uni	International Patent Applicated States was executed or	ation PCT/JP/ n even date herewith	or, if not so ex	d/or for which application for Letters Paten ecuted, was:
(a) executed on;		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on, A			Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
continuation terms for the ter	on, division, renewal, subst	itute, reissue or reex nt(s) may be granted	amination appl	nted on said application and any ication based thereon, for the full term or any extensions thereof (collectively,
ASSIGNE maintainir application proceedin acts to inc	E, to do all acts which the Ang and enforcing protection n(s) and the issuance of saing, and in any litigation or ot	ASSIGNEE may deel for said invention, ind id Letters Patent(s), i her legal proceeding ecuting all papers, in	m necessary, d cluding in the p in any interfere which may aris cluding separa	ithout charge to but at the expense of said desirable or expedient, for securing, preparation and prosecution of said nce, reissue, reexamination, or public use se or be declared in relation to same, such te assignments and declarations, taking a vidence.
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, the und	lersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affi	ixed his/her/their signature(s).
1)	馬田和宗 (Signature)	Kazuhiko	Takada	March 11.2011
	(Signature)	(Type N	lame)	March 11, 2011 (Date)
2)				
	(Signature)	(Type N	lame)	(Date)
3)	(Signature)	(Type N	lama)	(Date)
4)	(Oignature)	(Type N	ano,	(Date)
·/	(Signature)	(Туре N	lame)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026046 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 03/30/2011